SB0023/407176/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 23 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 4 down through "contractor" in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike "ELEVEN" and substitute "<u>TEN</u>"; and in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, strike "TEN" and substitute "<u>NINE</u>".

On page 2, in line 10, after "INDUSTRY;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike line 11 in its entirety; and in line 12, strike "(IX)" and substitute "(VIII)".